TOP TURF TEDDY
THE PRINCE OF PACE

AQUEDUCT — WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2025

RACE 1:
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Horse

Apalta
Private Flight
Fiddling Felix
Kavanaugh
Metatron
Porosity
Extrasensory

Horse

Smilensaycheese
Dark Vector
Backtrack
Mackville
Dialbolico

Sittin Chilly

Zakat

Senor Pickles

Horse

Bulldoze

Real Savvy
Mission Hill
Cognoscenti
Ready Set Twirl
The Boondocker

Desperate Proposal (mto)

Spinback

New Matthew
Landauer

| Can See That (ae)

Race 2

6.427309239
4.608662542
4.133791606
3.647676597

ML
5/2

9/2

2.910355706 4

1.846257413
1.382307516

Race 3

8.144408470
4.209755450
1.860212561
1.742846121
1.439700148
1.431847246
1.388088940
0.194059872

Race 4

ML

0.341800149 10
0.278151818 7/2
0.217541527 8
0.210799730 12
0.195958011 15
0.185709415 6
0.183486006 4
0.170548788 5
0.158611370 15
0.152551760 20
0.151421540 6

ITT

3.88
5.42
6.04
6.84
8.58
13.52
18.05

ITT

2.51
4.85
10.97
11.71
14.18
14.25
14.70
105.18

ITT

8.11

9.97
12.75
13.15
14.15
14.93
15.11
16.26
17.48
18.18
18.31
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Gotta Guy (mto)
Landman Friday
Come Full Circle (ae)
Oath of Omerta

Horse

Princess Andi
Always Ready
Copper Caduceus (ae)
Greyjoy

Never Heather (ae)
South Philly Slide (ae)
Credit Risk (mto)
Honor the Numbers
Black Rose (ae)
Avery's Wonderland
Bashful Baby
Catholic Vice
Marajoline

Doppio Espresso
Medium Cool (ae)

Horse

Itwillbefun

Speed of Sound
Margaux Treasure
That's Funny
Auroralinna
Chocolatechocolate
Helen's Revenge
Farm House

Take Me to Londyn
Blenheim Baby

Horse

House United (mto)
Ranger Battalion (mto)
Gem Mint Ten

Final Denile

Mr Flowers (ae)

Baron of Sealand
Outtawaterbury

Right to Win

Frizzante (mto)

Gene and Jude

0.149156810 3
0.136096798 4
0.129385215 10
0.111642549 20

Race 5

0.333133394
0.296486830
0.250450296
0.237726253
0.230723587
0.229027090
0.219127396
0.207401878
0.200665634
0.155537144
0.143555141
0.109499287
0.082847974
0.076787482
0.072988820

Race 6

1.685132044
1.031013937
1.026834231
1.022222358
0.955979527
0.877697097
0.742603713
0.739092310
0.548883020
0.424529029

Race 7

0.386205709
0.253198099
0.235231014
0.208896462
0.200360928
0.186336519
0.184691271
0.184351699
0.181846317
0.152795563

ML

3
5/2
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7/2

18.59
20.37
21.43
24.84

ITT

8.54

9.60
11.36
11.97
12.33
12.43
12.99
13.72
14.18
18.30
19.82
25.99
34.35
37.06
38.99

ITT

5.37
8.78
8.82
8.86
9.47
10.32
12.19
12.25
16.50
21.33

ITT

7.29
11.12
11.97
13.47
14.05
15.11
15.24
15.27
15.48
18.42
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Hedge the Risk
Storm the Streets
Mythical Man

Bay of Bengal (ae)
Heathguard (ae)

Horse

Lady Delilah
Tizallmine (ae)
On a Summer Day
Just One More
Princess Summer
Heavens Lee (ae)
Addagirl Addie
Charmeuse

Sky Low Low
Kissed by Karma
Vietti

My Gorgeous

0.136739881
0.135752725
0.128733164
0.124594307
0.115013155

Race 8

0.848612483
0.651385135
0.565933292
0.482920865
0.464921724
0.442150020
0.434174935
0.411932605
0.312029348
0.226846000
0.205828458
0.195800771

o O 0 U1 O»n

20.58
20.73
21.86
22.59
24 47

ITT

6.18

8.05

9.26
10.86
11.28
11.86
12.07
12.73
16.80
23.11
2547
26.77



